Ceramic Capacitors
NIC PRODUCT TRAINING
Topics:  Leaded and Surface Mount (SMT)
 Characteristics
 Ceramic Dielectrics
 Substitution Guides
 Styles - Appearance - Dimensions
 NIC Part Numbers

Example shown
 P/N: NCD102K1KVY5F
Part Numbering System
NIC NCD Series  - Ceramic Disc Capacitor
   NCD 102 M 1KV Z5U  D  TR
Tape and Reel
Capacitance Value in pF: 0.5pF ~ 0.22uF
(3 digit code) First 2 digits are significant.   Third digit is number of zeros.
100 = 10pF, 101 = 100pF, 332 = 3300pF, 103 = 10,000pF = 0.01uF
 Values less than 10pF R = decimal  1R0 = 1.0pF, 4R7 = 4.7pF
Capacitance Value Tolerance:  F = ±1%, G = ±2%,    J =
±5%, K = ±10%, M = ±20% and Z  = +80%/-20%
Series
Voltage Rating (VDC) : 12V ~ 15KV
Temperature Coefficient: 15 TCs Available
Optional Lead Forming:
No Code = Straight Leads
C, D, E, J, K = Crimped Leads
Capacitance Range per TC
NIC NCD Series  - Ceramic Disc Capacitor
Temperature Coefficients:
TC Capacitance
Range
Capacitance
Value Code
Voltage
Range
NPO 0.5pF ~ 470pF 0R5 ~ 471 50VDC ~
15KVDC
SL 3pF ~ 1000pF 3R0 ~ 102 50VDC ~
15KVDC
N150 &
N470 3pF ~ 150pF 3R0 ~ 151
N750 22pF ~ 470pF 220 ~ 471
N1500 22pF ~ 1000pF 220 ~ 102
N3300 47pF ~ 1000pF 470 ~ 102
Y5F 100pF ~
4700pF 101 ~ 472
50VDC ~
1KVDC
Y5P 100pF ~
0.015uF 101 ~ 153 50VDC ~
15KVDC
Capacitance Range per TC
NIC NCD Series  - Ceramic Disc Capacitor
Temperature Coefficients:
TC Capacitance
Range
Capacitance
Value Code
Voltage
Range
Y5R / Y5S /
Y5T 0.01uF ~ 0.1uF 103 ~ 104 12VDC ~
50VDC
Y5V 0.01uF ~
0.22uF 103 ~ 224 12VDC ~
50VDC
Z5U 1000pF ~
0.1uF 102 ~ 104 50VDC ~
15KVDC
Z5V 1000pF ~
0.1uF 102 ~ 104 50VDC ~
5KVDC
Capacitance Range per TC
NIC NCD Series  - Ceramic Disc Capacitor
 1pF       10pF       100pF      1nF        10nF       100nF     1uF
Y5V
Z5U & Z5V
Y5R & Y5S & Y5T
Y5P
Y5F
N750 ~ N3300

NIC NCM Series  - Radial Leaded Multilayer Ceramic  Capacitor
Part Marking
Part Numbering System
NIC NCM Series  - Radial Leaded Multilayer Ceramic  Capacitor
   NCM 21 X7R 104 K 50 TR
Tape and Reel
Capacitance Value in pF: 1.0pF ~ 2.2uF
(3 digit code) First 2 digits are significant.  Third digit
is number of zeros.  100 = 10pF, 101 = 100pF, 332
= 3300pF, 103 = 10,000pF = 0.01uF  Values less
than 10pF R = decimal  1R0 = 1.0pF, 4R7 = 4.7pF
Capacitance Value Tolerance:
F = ±1%, G = ±2%,  J = ±5%, K = ±10%,
M = ±20% and Z  = +80%/-20%
Series
Voltage Rating (VDC) :
50V, 100V & 200V
Temperature Coefficient: NPO, X7R and Z5U
Size: 15, 20, 21, 30, 40 and 50
SIZE
CODE WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS LEAD
SPACING
LEAD
DIAMETER
15 3.81 3.81 2.54
20 5.08 5.08 2.54
21 5.08 5.08
30 7.62 7.62
3.18
40 10.15 10.15 3.81
5.08
0.5
50 12.70 12.70 5.08 10.16 0.63
Capacitance Range per TC
NIC NCM Series  - Radial Leaded Multilayer Ceramic  Capacitor
Temperature Coefficients:
TC Capacitance
Range
Capacitance
Value Code
Voltage
Range
Standard
Tolerance
NPO 1.0pF ~ 0.1uF 1R0 ~ 104 50VDC ~
200VDC
(J)
+/-5%
X7R 470pF ~ 4.7uF 470 ~ 475 50VDC ~
200VDC
(K)
+/-10%
Z5U 1000pF ~
4.7uF 102 ~ 475
50VDC ~
200VDC
(M)
+/-20%
+/-320
1pF        10pF       100pF      1nF        10nF        100nF       1uF        10uF
NPO
X7R
Z5U
 CODE:    1R0      100        101        102        103        104        105       106
Body Diameter
2.54mm ~ 3.81mm (0.1” ~ 0.15”)
Lead Diameter 0.5mm (0.020”)
Body Length
4.32mm ~ 10.2mm
(0.17” ~ 0.4”)
MLC Ceramic Capacitor  (Axial)
NCMA Series
Nippon

QTY
Lot Number
Part Numbering System
NIC NMC Series  - Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
 NMC 0603 X7R 104 K 16 TRP
Tape and Reel
Capacitance Value in pF: 0.5pF ~ 22uF
(3 digit code) First 2 digits are significant.  Third digit
is number of zeros.  100 = 10pF, 101 = 100pF, 332
= 3300pF, 103 = 10,000pF = 0.01uF  Values less
than 10pF R = decimal  1R0 = 1.0pF, 4R7 = 4.7pF
Capacitance Value Tolerance:
F = ±1%, G = ±2%,  J = ±5%, K = ±10%,
M = ±20% and Z  = +80%/-20%
Series NMC (Standard) , NMC-E (Low Profile), NMC-H (High
Voltage)  and NMC-Q (High Q NPO)
Voltage Rating (VDC) :  16V, 25V
50V, 100V,  200V, 500V and  1KV
Temperature Coefficient: NPO, X7R, Y5V and Z5U
Size: 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1812 and 2225
Capacitance Range per TC
NIC NMC Series  - Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
Temperature Coefficients:
TC Capacitance
Range
Capacitance
Value Code
Voltage
Range
Standard
Tolerance
NPO 0.5pF ~
0.056uF 0R5 ~ 563
25VDC ~
1KVDC
(J)
+/-5%
X7R 100pF ~ 2.2uF 101~ 225
16VDC ~
1000VDC
(K)
+/-10%
Y5V 1000pF ~ 10uF 102 ~ 106
16VDC ~
50VDC
(Z)
-20%/+80%
Z5U 1000pF ~ 10uF 102 ~ 106
16VDC ~
50VDC
(M)
+/-20%
+/-20
0.5pF  1pF        10pF       100pF      1nF        10nF        100nF       1uF        10uF
NPO
X7R
Z5U
Y5V
Cross Reference
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor Cross Reference:
NIC AVX KEMET JDI Murata Panasonic
NMC0402
NMC0603

SAME VALUE ,  TOLERANCE,  VOLTAGE RATING
AND TC
Part Numbering System
NIC NCA Series  - Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor Array
 NCA 1206 X7R 104 K 16 TR
Tape and Reel
Capacitance Value in pF: 10pF ~ 0.47uF
(3 digit code) First 2 digits are significant.  Third digit
is number of zeros.  100 = 10pF, 101 = 100pF, 332
= 3300pF, 103 = 10,000pF = 0.01uF
Capacitance Value Tolerance:
J = ±5%, K = ±10% and Z  = +80%/-20%
Series NCA
Voltage Rating (VDC) :  16V, 25V
50V and 100V
Temperature Coefficient: NPO, X7R andY5V
Size: 1206
Capacitance Range per TC
NIC NCA Series  - Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor Array
Temperature Coefficients:
TC Capacitance
Range
Capacitance
Value Code
Voltage
Range
Standard
Tolerance
NPO 10pF ~ 1000pF 100 ~ 102
16VDC ~
100VDC
(J)
+/-5%
X7R 470pF ~
0.15uF 471~ 154
16VDC ~
100VDC
(K)
+/-10%
Y5V 0.01uF ~
0.47uF 103 ~ 474
16VDC ~
50VDC
(Z)
-20%/+80%/-
0.5pF  1pF        10pF       100pF      1nF        10nF        100nF       1uF        10uF
NPO
X7R
Y5V
Cross Reference
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor Array Cross Reference:
NIC AVX KEMET Murata Phillips
NCA1206 W3A4 C1632 GNM30-
401
0612
 1.  Solder paste is printed onto land patterns.
 Assembly (Surface Mount)
2.  SMT parts are placed (by automatic pick and place equipment)
onto solder paste covered land patterns.
 Assembly (Surface Mount)
Vacuum
Nozzle
  3.  Circuit board is run through a reflow soldering oven.
Where the solder paste liquefies, and electrically
connects the SMT component terminations to the circuit